03-12-2002 Form PTO-1595 RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) ONIB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102010880 ``ab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): John McTighe 06/26/2000 Gene Hunt 06/28/2000 Name: Honda of America Mfg., Inc. Derek Heath 06/28/2000 Jeff Mckinley 06/28/2000 Internal Address: Shawn Guthrie 06/28/2000 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛣 No 3 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 24000 Honda Parkway Change of Name Security Agreement X. Other____ City: Marysville State: OH Zip: 43040 Execution Date: June 26, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,308,719 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_____\$___40.00_ Name: David E. Spaw ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 700 18-0160 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44115

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

David E. Spaw Name of Person Signing 02/06/2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/11/2002 TDIAZ1

00000258 6308719

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012641 FRAME: 0766

Date

FCRM PTO-1595 R 10-2	-2000 E U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	92410 ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John McTighe, Derek Heath, Jeff McKinley, Shawn Guthrie, and Gene Hunt	Name: Honda of America Manufacturing, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: June 26, 2000; June 28, 2000;	Street Address: 24000 Honda Parkway City: Marysville State: Ohio Zip: 43040-9251 Additional name(s) of receiving party(les) attached? Yes No
June 28, 2000; June 28, 2000; June 28, 2000	restricted manifest of receiving partyless acaretees 12 165 2 160
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If tais document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/538,081	B. Patent No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: David E. Spaw	tached? Tes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name. David E. Spaw	
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue East	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00
Suite 1200	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No.
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-1484	16-0820, Order No. 32513 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1	E THIS SPACE
David E. Spaw Name of Person Signing Copy is a true copy of the original document. Significant Signing Significant Si	July 10, 2000 Date r sheet, attachments, and document: 5

PATENT REEL: 012641 FRAME: 0767



ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, have made new and useful inventions and improvements in

PRE-CLEAN DELUGE SYSTEM

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 29, 2000, which application is identified as U.S. Serial No. 09/538,081 (Pearne, Gordon, McCoy & Granger Docket No. 32513).

WHEREAS, Honda of America Mfg., Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 24000 Honda Parkway, Marysville, Ohio 43040-9251, hereinafter referred to as "assignce", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions and improvements including the patent rights therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer unto assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to said inventions and improvements and all patent applications, patents, patent rights, and inventor's certificates therefor, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, and all patents which may be granted for said inventions and improvements by states or nations other than the United States and all applications therefor; we covenant and agree for ourselves and for our executors, administrators, and legal representatives that, at assignee's request, we will execute and deliver any applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments as may be deemed necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to any application, patent, or other right or property covered by this assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries under the provisions of the International Convention; and we hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and authorize appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

PGM&G PT607 Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012641 FRAME: 0768

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:		
John McTighe	Date I signed this assignment	Date 1 signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 6080 Spotted Tail Ct.,	Dublin, Ohio 43017	
Derek Heath Post Office Address: 1300 Bay Laurel Drive	6/28/00 Date I signed this assignment Marysville Ohio 4304	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Tost office reduces. 1500 Bay Educet Diffe	, marysvine, omo 4304	·
Post Office Address: 3808 Mohawk Drive,	5-28-80 Date I signed this assignment Huntsville, Ohio 43324	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Showm Later Shawn Guthrie Post Office Address: 4720 Cullen Avenue, S	Date I signed this assignment Springfield, Ohio 45503	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Ome Want Gene Hunt	0/28/00 Date I signed this assignment	Date 1 signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 827 Cord 32 South, Bellefontaine, Ohio 43311		

PGM&G PT607 Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012641 FRAME: 0769

STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF Units	ss.
The above named John McTighe, kn 	nown to me, appeared before me this $\frac{26^{-\frac{t}{L}}}{L}$ day of that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free rein set forth.
ALAN T. McDONALD Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147.03 R.C.	Notary Public `
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF	<pre>} ss.</pre>
The above named Derek Heath, knowledged act and deed for the uses and purposes the	own to me, appeared before me this 20^{11} day of that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free rein set forth.
ALAN T. McDONALD Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147.03 R.C.	Notary Public
STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF	ss.
The above named Jeff McKinley, kn 	nown to me, appeared before me this $2P^{t/2}$ day of ed that the foregoing instrument was executed as his stherein set forth.
ALAN T. McDONALD	Notary Public

ALAN T. McDONALD Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147.03 R.C.

Page 3 of 4

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF	ss.
The above named Shawn Guthri	e, known to me, appeared before me this $2 \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2}$ day wledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as surposes therein set forth.
ALAN T. McDONALD Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147.03 R.C.	Notary Public
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF	ss.
	nown to me, appeared before me this $28^{1/2}$ day of _dged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his oses therein set forth.
	1

No September 1

ALAN T. McDONALD Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147.03 R.C.

Notary Public

PGM&G PT607

RECORDED: 02/25/2002

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012641 FRAME: 0771